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BHICHT, HEEFEIOBRRICSHELTOET M, SRETRL TS

LS
=

UINREFGRATEEERLELED,

2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for the

Z&HF D& N %
115 (+2 i@ RBLTLNS)/ (Very Satisfied) 326 35.3%
2 4 395 42.7%
3 3 160 17.3%
4 2 32 3.5%
5[1 (£@ELTULVELY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 11 1.2%
924

class?
EEES |EE N %
1| k<{ERAT=/ 1 read it carefully 172 18.7%
2[DLERATZ/ | read part of it 488 53.0%
3| FEofLEEFELM I/ 1 did not read it at all 261 28.3%
921
3 CORETEDREREDREZ BEZICEEBLELIZN,
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
EZEES |EE N %
1|AA 177 19.1%
2|ALLE/ A or better 329 35.6%
3|BLLE/ B or better 198 21.4%
4 %{ﬁbfﬂi?%ﬁgh(f$b\/ Not worse than 188 90.3%
failing the course
ELIZEZ TV A o1=/ 1 did not think about 33 3.6%
the grade
925

HWEMCHT, HRIFIORZETHELTOEIN . SERFETRUTLE W o

35.3% 42.7% 17.3% 3.59@%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m5 (+725E L TLVS)/ (Very Satisfied) B4 M3 m2 @1 (£<EELTULVALY) / (Very Dissatisfied)

SINAZLGRATEIEERUELRD o

187% | 53.0% 28.3%

0% - R 20% 40%
B K<EEATZ/ | read it carefully

B FEo=LFHFELEMST=/1 did not read it at all

80% .. 80% 100%
m A LEBATZ/ I read part of it

CORFETEDIZE ORIEE BERICBIELELIN.

| 19a% | 35.6% 21.4% 20.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

HAA
EALLE/ A or better

BLL_E/ B or better

B MNERG TENIE XL/ Not worse than failing the course
B ELIZEZ TN DT/ 1 did not think about the grade

HEITHERSN-REICEMWICRVBEAELEZD, (FEFOLR—F %
| REEOHE, A WEEEE)

Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including preparing

and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and doing

GRS N %
1HTIEFES/ Agree 286 31.0%
2|0FE S H TIEESD/ Somewhat Agree 422 45.7%
3 BFEYHTIEESALY Somewhat Disagree 140 15.2%
4|HTIFFESELY/ Disagree 19 2.1%
5[ERREIFAE M oT=/ No assignment required 57 6.2%

924

BB ITHERSNIZFREIC DOV TR ERRFHE LS O BB 397408 F 2 B BE &
ENKBNTLEZD (FEBFVOLAR—F BREBEORE. AIMELED)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

RB(CERCEDIAAEUD o

31.0%

45.7%

0%

20%

EHTIEFESD/ Agree

HEYHTILFES%ELY/ Somewhat Disagree
B EERE (X7 M >7=/ No assignment required

60%

80%

15.2% 2.1%.2%

EEHHTIEFES/ Somewhat Agree

REEE DS O AR BT F B R FEn<BuTUD .

HTIXFESALV/ Disagree

100%

EES N %
1{09/ 0 120 13.0%
2|30 &K/ 0 to 30 mins 252 27.3%
3[307 LA E ~1B¥REIRE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 261 28.3%
4| 1B LA E ~ 2B R/ 1 to 2 hours 174 18.9%
5|28 LA E ~ 3R E /2 to 3 hours 76 8.2%
6|3MFME LA E ~ 4B R R/ 3 to 4 hours 23 2.5%
7|4BRE LA E ~ 55 R/ 4 to 5 hours 9 1.0%
8|5 LL_E/ more than 5 hours 8 0.9%
923

BREFZT-IETMEIN, BET HFEITOVTHENZY. BA Y, f
Li=Y g BT EEMMEITLEL=A,
Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

G N %
1|3 TIEFES/ Agree 215 23.4%
2[{EHH TIEES/ Somewhat Agree 418 45.4%
| BEYH TIEESLELY/ Somewhat Disagree 202 22.0%
4 H TIEFELELY/ Disagree 85 9.2%
920

HMOFEEEDBBIEECT ANV 3V FITHEBRICEIRYBEAFELM,
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

COBEXEBELT, HEEEHDIT

FFEDHILDT RNTEER)
8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes through
this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)

XKN—MEE1ONBEREBEEDRBELTERHLTWETS,

EZEES |EE N %
1|HTIEFES/ Agree 143 15.6%
20FEHH TIEFES/ Somewhat Agree 242 26.4%
3 BFEYHTIEIESALY Somewhat Disagree 178 19.4%
A4|HTIEESELY/ Disagree 57 6.2%
5 *%‘%(i@?ﬁ‘?f;/ No collaborative work 208 32 5%

and/or discussion.
918

b%gfig'ﬁbf:&,@b‘i?ﬂ‘o (%-c

[E&

N

%

LWV -HEENBIZ DWWV =GEBELES
2>) . / Got new knowledge and skill (including
language skill).

726

78.6%

RIBE A EHIZ DL =, / Got ethical viewpoint.

131

14.2%

BHATHRAY, #ELzY93 5K5(124o7=,
/ Learned how to do research on and/or to
study the related topics.

260

28.1%

EZPEDTEDRMIZDONTHEBMICEZ
B &31Z%H 1=, / Learned how to think
logically about the reasons of thoughts

192

20.8%

HEMNICMEEEDDESIZEST=, /

Learned how to act in a structured way.

97

10.9%

BRADERERBET DL ot=./

Learned how to express your own idea.

54

5.8%

HEEWICOVWTHELERZRRT HLD
[Z%5>7=. / Learned how to exchange ideas
with others.

56

6.1%

Bl--EZEZ51 OMMEBELLFZEIHETS
&£S1Z%>7=, / Became more flexible to
collaborate with people who have different

42

4.5%

2 b OREN D> THOHNELEOUE
(TAKDIZ7E>T=, / Learned how to
persevere even in a difficult situation.

67

7.3%

10

EFAPTIL—T DI TESDRENEZEITEN
IZB1-9 &5(Z7>7=, / Learned how to play
your own role positively in a group.

20

2.2%

11

HEMLEEEICOVWTERT K12 Go1,

/ Become conscious of social problems.

165

17.9%

12

T EAHGRBTZE T ORI RIZEL
TLZSL (B HERH) o / Other

0.5%

13

ELIZAHEEHBLEM DT, / Nothing changed
in particular.

57

6.2%

13.0% 27.3% 28.3% 18.9% 8.2%2 ﬁ%ﬂ/
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m0%5/0 @ 3043 3K i#/ 0 to 30 mins

30453 LA L ~1B5RE R 7/ 30 mins to 1 hour
w25 R UL E ~ 3B%RE 2R 57/2 to 3 hours
W AREME ULk ~ 5B R 5%/ 4 to 5 hours

1H5ME LA £ ~ 2B 5K/ 1 to 2 hours
m 3R UL _E ~4F5fE R 5/ 3 to 4 hours
@ 5F 5 LL_E/ more than 5 hours

EETZFEIAICOVWTIHAND, BRZD, MBUIDT DTERSAIEICLFLIEN.

23.4% 45.4% 22.0% 9.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

EHTIEES/ Agree B EHH TIETES/Somewhat Agree
HEYH TIEFESELY/ Somewhat Disagree HTIEEDLLV/ Disagree

LDFELDHEVEZRDOT A AN 23> F (THEBE [CEDFEHE U

15.6% 26.4% 19.4% 6.2% 32.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
EHTIEFESD/ Agree
BEHH TIEESD/Somewhat Agree
HEYH TILFESLLV/ Somewhat Disagree
HTIEESLLY/ Disagree
m#E (X7 H >7=/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COREDELT, HRIZBSOITEPRERZ(ELERVETN. (HTEEZEDINTZER)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

HLLENE - HREENFIZ DW= (BEHEEL) ., /Got new knowledge... I
RIBEA BIZ DL V=, /Got ethical viewpoint.
BR THRAY . #5alizY 5 K524 7=, /Learned how to do...
EZAOLDTEDRIIZDONTEHEBRIZEZ DK IITHE T2, / Learned...
STEIMICYMIEEEH D KI5 o1z, /Learned how to act in a structured...
BRNERERITT HL5127o7=, /Learned how to express your own...
HAHEMICONWTHEELERERMY 5 L5124 o7=, /Learned how to...
Bigo-EBAE3 DB LLREIHB T HKL5124 57, /Became more...
ZLOERHENHOTERLIREILEPYEKIFS KISz, /Learned...
EEPYL—TOFTES OB ERBHICR =T L5147, /...
#H 2RI DONWTER T K317 57=, /Become conscious of...
Z O : EARMERERET ORI RIZENTZSL (BHEE®H) . /Other
ELIAIBE D B M DT=, / Nothing changed in particular.

KEZFER Bl GEE)

100%



12 L SN\RIEREQ BIEOHE R VA EZ @Y RL T =,

EE=S N %
1|Z585 345 36.2%
20ELENEVRIEESIRS 380 39.9%
J|EELEENZEN 197 20.7%
4lEEENEVRIEESR DALY 18 1.9%
5| 2B hiLy 12 1.3%
952
13 BETEMNERDI-OHEMICED NI,
EE=S N %
1|1Z585 418 43.9%
2[ELENEVRIEESIRS 371 39.0%
J|EELEENZEL 135 14.2%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 17 1.8%
5| 2B HAL 11 1.2%
952
14 FZERLEFEOHZAAILE o1,
EE=S N %
1Z585 404 42 4%
2[ELENEVRIEESIRS 363 38.1%
J|EELEENZEL 116 12.2%
4lELEENEVRIEESB DALY 48 5.0%
5| 2B HAL 21 2.2%
952
15 ZERLEFT, FENERPHERZLOTVIRE-SESKIEYEZIToTLV .
EIE=S N %
1|1Z585 368 38.7%
2[ELENEVRIEESIRS 311 32.7%
J|EELEENZEL 177 18.6%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DAL 63 6.6%
5| 2B hiLy 33 3.5%
952
16 BRI, OONRICEHIN-IBXEBETERTHENTE S
EIE=S N %
1|1Z585 282 29.6%
2{ELEMNEVRIEEFSIRS 331 34.8%
J|EELEENZEL 284 29.8%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 38 4.0%
5| 2B h7iLy 17 1.8%
952
17 BE£DFE BENBEICTRSIN TV,
EIE=S N %
1|1Z585 364 38.2%
20ELENEVRIEESIRS 371 39.0%
J|EELEENZELL 169 17.8%
4l EEENEVRIEESRB DAL 32 3.4%
5| 2B h7AL 16 1.7%
952
18 BERNBIIERITOHN TV =,
EIE N %
1|1Z585 420 44.1%
{ELEMNEVRIEEFSIRS 374 39.3%
J|IEELEENZEL 120 12.6%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 30 3.2%
5| 2B hHiL 8 0.8%
952
19 EWVREASRRLI-IBERNRTHOI=,
EIE= N %
1|1Z585 417 44.3%
200ELENEVRIEEFSIRS 346 36.8%
J|EELEENZEL 134 14.2%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 32 3.4%
5| 2B HAL 12 1.3%
941
20 HROUHSEDBEHLYMNIEBE TS,
EIE N %
1|1Z585 357 37.5%
[ELEMNEVRIEEFSIRS 348 36.6%
J|IEELEENZEL 175 18.4%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 35 3.7%
5| 2B H7iLy 37 3.9%
952
21 MR OEBEOMENKL S Mol
EIE N %
1|1Z585 340 35.7%
2[ELEMNEVRIEEFSIRS 364 38.2%
3| EELELENZELY 187 19.6%
4l EEENEVRIEESB DALY 42 4.4%
5| 2B HAL 19 2.0%
952
22 BARMZLEDEMEEOENTOMREDITHIERTES,
EIES N %
1|1Z585 318 34.0%
2[ELOMNEVRIEEFSIRS 374 40.0%
I EEBEENAALY 187 20.0%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 35 3.7%
5|58 7Ly 22 2.4%
936
23 REPEHRIFIROT Mol
EIES N %
1725385 397 41.7%
2[ELENEVRIEEFSIRS 296 31.1%
3| EBELELENZELY 161 16.9%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 62 6.5%
5| 2B hAL 36 3.8%
952
24 SEEPAMEICEEMACENTE,. TORNBFIERE TS,
EES N %
17585 306 32.1%
{ELENEVRIEEFSIRS 379 39.8%
I EEBEEWNAALY 166 17.4%
AlEEENEVRIEESB DALY 69 7.2%
5|F53B 7Ly 32 3.4%
952
25 CORENHEMBICEE TELEARNZBR LS.
EIES N %
125385 291 31.3%
2[ELENEVRIEEFSIRS 345 37.1%
JIEELEEWNAALY 227 24.4%
4lELEENEVRIEESB DALY 45 4.8%
5|F5B ALy 21 2.3%
929
26 ZEDHELEN o1,
EES N %
17585 371 39.0%
2[ELEMNEVRIEEFSIRS 375 39.4%
I EEBEEWNAALY 137 14.4%
AlELEENEVRIEESB DALY 46 4.8%
5|F53B 7Ly 23 2.4%

952

SINR(F FEOBRELSHE RV THE /S E @Y ICRU TV .

| 36.2% [ 39.9% 20.7% tofi

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

BE3ES BELLMEVRIEZESRS ELBELNZIELN
ELEMEVRIFEI B0 5B Ha0
FEFERERDOHICETEBCEDSNTVELN,
| 43.9% [ 39.0% 14.2%  1.8§@%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BESES EEELMNEVRIEZESRS EBBEBLNAL
VY VA AV o)t o VAU AY = R o)t oZA Al
BEIBUEOHRAZ S (SE oM,
| 42.4% [ 38.1% 12.2% _|5.0%f2
0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50%  _ 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mE &S5 BELLMNEVAIEESIRS EBELELVAGL

ELLMNEVZFEEIB O BESIRHAL

EEBHER FENEEPEKZUNTVRR - SERSIEDZITO TV,

| 38.7% | 32.7% 18.6% 6.6%
0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
BESES BELLMEVAIEZESIES EbbELNZIEL

ELLMNEVZEESIR DI mESIBHAN

B SINRCEEBEINIREBRTER T DN TER.

| 29.6% [ 34.8% 29.8% 4.048he
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
BESES BELLMEVWARIEESIES EbbELNREN

ELLMNEVRFEEIB O BESIRHAEL

KEOFEBRENRECREIN TV,

| 38.2% [ 39.0% 17.8% _ 3.42fghs

0.0% 10.0%  20.0%  30.0%  40.0%  50.0%  60.0%  70.0%  80.0%  90.0%  100.0%
BESR5 BELLMNEVZIEESRS ELLELNZRELY

ELLMNEVRFEEIB L BESIRHAEL

BREABFARIITENTUVR,

| 44.1% [ 39.3% 12.6% 3.0

0.0% 10.0%_ 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

BE53E>5 EEELNEVRIEZESES EBLELHLZARL
EEoMEVZFZSR DA BES5RHA0
EWVRRN SRR U ERNS Thol,
| 44.3% [ 36.8% 14.2% 3.4

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

BZ5ES BEELMEVRIEZESRES EBBEBNALL
ELEMEVRIFEIB OGN BESBHA0

BAPHSEOREDONMERETER.

| 37.5% [ 36.6% 18.4% 3.79%8:9%

00%  10.0%  20.0%  30.0% 40.0%  50.0%  60.0%  70.0% _ 80.0%  90.0%  100.0%
BE5ES EELELMNEVRIEESED EBBEBLVALL
ELEMEVRIFEIB 0L BESB b0

R R POSREDFTE N LD DTz,

| 35.7% [ 38.2% 19.6% 4.47]0s

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

BZ5ES EELELNEVRIEZESES EBBEHLZA
ELELMNEVRIEZIR DL BESRH7A
BEARZREOZRIBIRDIIN TOABED FHIEARTEN,
| 34.0% | 40.0% 20.0% 3.790

0.0% 10.0%  20.0%  30.0%  40.0%  50.0%  60.0%  70.0% _ 80.0%  90.0%  100.0%
BESES BELLMNEVZIEESRS ELLEHNZRL

ELLMNEVRFEZEIB L BESIRHAEL

IREVPERFRPINOR.
| 41.7% | 31.1% 16.9% 6.5%
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mZ385 BELLNEVRIEESRS ELBELNZIE
ELLMNEVRFEZEIB L BESIRHAEL
EZIAMECHEMBIENTE, TONETZIBRTENR.
| 32.1% | 39.8% 17.4% 7.2%
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585 BEELMNEVRIEEDIES EbbEENZAN

ELLMNEVREZESIB L BESIRHAEL

COREDFHB(CFB TEIIEARNREEZRL.

| 31.3% | 37.1% 24.4% 485784

0.0% 10.0%  20.0% 30.0% 40.0%  50.0% _ 60.0% 70.0% _ 80.0% 90.0%  100.0%
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ELLMNEVRFEZEIB L BESIRHAEL

EEonEFEYIR.

| 39.0% | 39.4% 14.4%  |a.s%al
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271 BN CHEEHERLZEALSELE,

EE=S N %
1|Z585 282 29.6%
20ELENEVRIEESIRS 361 37.9%
J|EELEENZEN 210 22.1%
4lEEENEVRIEESR DALY 70 7.4%
5|F53B 7Ly 29 3.0%
952
28 HEATHELIKLDEETH o=,
EE=S N %
1|1Z585 305 32.0%
2[ELENEVRIEESIRS 325 34.1%
J|EELEENZEL 202 21.2%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 80 8.4%
5| 2B HAL 40 4.2%
952
29 COEBEFEMBTA-HICKEEFFALI,
EE=S N %
1Z585 195 20.5%
2[ELENEVRIEESIRS 199 20.9%
J|EELEENZEL 153 16.1%
4lELEENEVRIEESB DALY 108 11.3%
5| 2B HAL 297 31.2%
952
0 HFE-SEELXBEICRI T,
EIE=S N %
1|1Z585 260 27.3%
2[ELENEVRIEESIRS 261 27.4%
J|EELEENZEL 186 19.5%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DAL 68 7.1%
5| 2B hiLy 177 18.6%
952
31 B EDEREFMEICZITANSEENEET /LI,
EIE=S N %
1|1Z585 257 28.1%
2{ELEMNEVRIEEFSIRS 361 39.5%
J|EELEENZEL 215 23.5%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 51 5.6%
5| 2B h7iLy 31 3.4%
915
32 BENSEBLHMB OB ERIEMNICE R TE, E3FICHRATES,
EIE=S N %
1|1Z585 210 23.0%
20ELENEVRIEESIRS 312 34.2%
J|EELEENZELL 229 25.1%
4l EEENEVRIEESRB DAL 96 10.5%
5| 2B h7AL 66 7.2%
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B THEREZR5EZ AL,

| 29.6% [ 37.9% 22.1% 7.4%
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BESES BELLMNEVRIEESRS EbbELNAEN
ELLMNEVZFEEIB L BESIRHAEL

EATHRBURBEETHOR.

| 32.0% | 34.1% 21.2% 8.4% 2
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BEOFEBRENRAECREIN TV,

| 20.5% | 20.9% 16.1% 11.3% | 31.2%
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BRE-SESEZRBIRIIL.

| 27.3% | 27.4% 19.5% 7.1% | 18.6%
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BEEDIBIREHECRITANSBENZBR/UR.
| 28.1% | 39.5% 23.5%
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mZ>85 BELBLMEVAIEZESRS ELLELNZE
ELLMEVZEZESBHIEL BESIEHAEL
FENSEIA ORI R IBR (SO TE, 565 3 AICGRATED,
| 23.0% | 34.2% 25.1%
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